

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC14-1629
L.T. CASE NO.: 3D12-1338

RODOLFO VALLADARES,

Petitioner,

v.

BANK OF AMERICA
CORPORATION, a
Delaware corporation,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Mark G. DiCowden, Esq.
Mark G. DiCowden, P.A.
2785 N.E. 183rd Street
Suite 600
Aventura, FL 33160

Joel S. Perwin, P.A.
Alfred I. Dupont Bldg., Suite 1422
169 E. Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33131
Tel: (305) 779-6090
Fax: (305) 779-6095
E-mail: jperwin@perwinlaw.com

By: Joel S. Perwin, Esq.
Fla. Bar No. 316814

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

II. JURISDICTION 3

III. ISSUES ON REVIEW 3

 A. WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DISAPPROVAL OF A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR NEGLIGENCE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH *POKORNY* AND WITH *HARRIS V. LEWIS STATE BANK*. 3

 B. IF THIS COURT SHOULD AGREE WITH THE STANDARD OF LIABILITY THAT THE DISTRICT COURT ATTRIBUTED TO *POKORNY*, WHETHER THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THAT STANDARD, BECAUSE OF THE JURY’S FINDING IN SUPPORT OF ITS AWARD OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES, AND THE PRINCIPLE OF FLORIDA LAW THAT SUBSTANCE IS MORE IMPORTANT THAN FORM. 3

IV. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

V. ARGUMENT 4

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT’S DISAPPROVAL OF A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR NEGLIGENCE EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH *POKORNY* AND WITH *HARRIS V. LEWIS STATE BANK*.. 4

B. IF THIS COURT SHOULD AGREE WITH THE STANDARD OF LIABILITY THAT THE DISTRICT COURT ATTRIBUTED TO *POKORNY*, THE DISTRICT COURT'S DECISION EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THAT STANDARD, BECAUSE OF THE JURY'S FINDING IN SUPPORT OF ITS AWARD OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES, AND THE PRINCIPLE OF FLORIDA LAW THAT SUBSTANCE IS MORE IMPORTANT THAN FORM. 8

VI. CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

SERVICE LIST

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Babcock v. Whatmore</i> , 707 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 1998)	9
<i>Bank of America Corp. v. Valladares</i> , 141 So. 3d 714 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014)	1
<i>Delano v. Dade County</i> , 287 So. 2d 288 (Fla. 1973)	9
<i>Harris v. Lewis State Bank</i> , 482 So. 2d 1378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	2, 3, 4, 7, 8
<i>Johnson v. Weiner</i> , 155 Fla. 169, 19 So. 2d 699 (Fla. 1944)	5
<i>Lott v. State</i> , 74 So. 3d 556 (Fla. 5th DCA 2011)	9
<i>Opportunity Funding I, LLC v. Otetchestvennyi</i> , 909 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	9
<i>Pokorny v. First Federal Savings & Loan Ass'n of Largo</i> , 382 So. 2d 678 (Fla. 1980)	<i>passim</i>
<i>W.E.B. v. State</i> , 553 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	9

Other Authorities

Rule 9.030(2)(A)(iv), Fla. R. App. P.	3
<i>Florida Standard Jury Instructions in Civil Cases</i> § 503.1b(1)	9
